# L 20000 268683

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Cashiesa Link, Name,
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

Office Use Only



400350377184

88/18/20--01060--065 ••125.00

Derrick Thompson

#### **COVER LETTER**

	New Filing Sec Division of Cor					
cupara	<b>T</b>	Enterprise LLC				
SUBJEC	I:	Na	me of Lim	ited Liabil	ity Company	
The enclo	sed Articles of	Organization and	l fee(s) are	submitted	for filing.	
Please ret	um all correspo	ondence concerni	ng this ma	tter to the f	following:	
	Shamira Byı	ies				
		20 NO NO COM		Name of	Person	
	The Grind Enterprise LLC					
	Firm/Company					
	4174 Inverrary Drive Apt 511					
				Addr	ess	
	Lauderhill, I	FL 33319				
	shamira048@	yahoo.com	Ci	ity/State an	d Zip Code	
	- 1	E-mail address: (t	o be used	for future a	unual report notificati	ion)
For further	information co	ncerning this mat	ter, please	call:		
	Shamira Bynes		95 at (	4	663-0586	
	Nam	e of Person			Daytime Telephon	e Number
Enclosed	is a check for t	ne following amo	unt:			,
S125.00 Filing Fee S130.00 Filing Certificate of State			X\$155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)		Criticate of Status & Certificate Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	
	Mailing Address				Street Address	fortalism

New Filing Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 New Filing Section Division The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

#### ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

C.," or "LLC.")
.," or "LLC.")
ity Company is:
Mailing Address:
rary Drive Apt 511
, FL 33319

ARTICLE III - Registered Agent, Registered Office, & Registered Agent's Signature:

(The Limited Liability Company cannot serve as its own Registered Agent. You must designate an individual or another business entity with an active Florida registration.)

The name and the Florida street address of the registered agent are:

**ARTICLE I - Name:** 

	Name	
4174 Inversary Driv	ve Apt 511	
Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box <u>NOT</u> ac	cceptable)
Lauderhill	FL	33319

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at theplace designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S.

Registered Agent's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

#### ARTICLE IV-

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

<u>Title:</u> "AMBR" = Authorized Member	Name and Address:
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Shamira Bynes
	4174 Inverrary Drive Apt 511 Lauderhill, FL 33319
	TARGETIMIT 17 COCCUT
MGR	Bobby Lee
<del></del>	3620 S.w 12th Ct Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312
	FOIL LAUGERGAIE, FL 55512
(Use attachment if necessary)	
ADTICLE IV. CO. C. L. C. d. d.	A. J. CEL (OPTIONAL)
ARTICLE V: Effective date, if other than Affan effective date is listed, the date mu	the date of filing:
the date of filing.)	st the specific and cannot be more than tive business days prior to or 70 days and
	bes not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as
the document's effective date on the Department	artment of State's records.
ARTICLE VI: Other provisions, if any.	
REOUIRED SIGNATURE:	
	hamora Da
Signature	of a member or an authorized representative of a member.
	s executed in accordance with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes, any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State
constitutes a thir	d degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.
Shamira	Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fees:
\$125.00 Filing Fee for Articles of Organization and Designation of Registered Agent
\$ 30.00 Certified Copy (Optional)
\$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Control of Status (Cont

- \$ 5.00 Certificate of Status (Optional)

## The Grind Enterprise LLC 4174 Inverrary Drive Apt 511 Lauderhill, FL

### **INITIAL LIST OF MEMBERS**

The following named person(s) shall constitute the initial members of The Grind Enterprise LLC:

Shamira Bynes 4174 Inverrary Drive Apt 511 Lauderhill, FL 33319

Bobby Lee 3620 S.w 12th Ct

Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312

Shamira Bynes, Organizer

Date